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Activity levels are worse than in 2015/16

Source: Sport England, Active Lives Adults, Nov 15/16 to Nov 19/20 , age 16+, excluding gardening



Source: Sport England, Active Lives Adults (16+), Nov 20-21, excluding gardening

Over half the people in Chesterfield are not walking much at all

Walking regularly
7 or more sessions per week (28 sessions per month)

Walking fairly regularly
Between 2 and 6 sessions per week (8-27 sessions)

Walking less regularly 
Less than 2 sessions per week (1-7 sessions per month)

Not walking
0 sessions of 10+ minutes per month
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Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
Sessions are all 10+ minutes 



Source: Sport England, Active Lives Adults (16+), Nov 20-21, excluding gardening

Those that don’t walk are much more likely to be inactive

Inactive Active
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Pre-Covid

The proportion of those not walking has improved a little

Source: Sport England, Active Lives Adults (16+), Nov 15-16 - Nov 20-21, excluding gardening
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55% 51%
42%

35% 34% 33% 30% 30% 28% 27% 26% 26%

13% 10% 12% 12% 17% 14% 16% 15% 10% 15% 20%
7%

75+ Limiting
illness

NS SEC 6-8 Male 35-54 White
British

Female 55-74 NS SEC 3-5 No limiting
illness

NS SEC 1-2 16-34

People in lower socio-economic communities, with a limiting illness or 
aged 75+ are least likely to walk

Source: Sport England, Active Lives Adults (16+),  Nov 20-21, excluding gardening

Least likely to walk Most likely to walk

Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
Mention Black and Asian communities are less likely to walk at a Derbyshire level



40% 36% 26%

16-34

33% 38% 34%

35-54

29% 31% 30%
55-74

29% 28% 26%

NS SEC 1-2

37% 41% 28%

NS SEC 3-5

28% 33% 42%

NS SEC 6-8

44% 33% 35%

Male

26% 39% 30%

Female

40% 44% 51%

Limiting illness

Latest data shows walking rates are worse within lower socio-economic groups

Source: Sport England, Active Lives Adults (16+), Nov 15-16 - Nov 20-21, excluding gardening
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White British

44% 49% 55%
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75+

Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
Derbyshire CC by ethnic group, our Black and Asian communities are least likely to walk

Lower is better

Sample size (20-21)

NS SeC 8 are least likely to walk regularly




Walking rates 
are lower for 
people who are 
unemployed

Source: Sport England, Active Lives Adults (16+),  Nov 15-16 to Nov 20-21 combined, excluding gardening

37% 36% 32%
21%

20% 22% 25%
29%

33% 29% 28%
34%

10% 14% 14% 16%

Unemployed Not working Working full or part
time

Student full or part time

Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
Sample size:



Spotlight on lower 
socio-economic 
communities

NS SeC 6-8



40% 39% 37% 35% 34% 33.1% 32.7%

21% 18% 25% 23% 22% 25.9% 26.3%

28%
25%

25% 27% 30% 28.5% 29.0%

11%
18% 14% 15% 15% 12.5% 12.0%

Limiting illness 35-54 Male No limiting illness Female 16-34 55-74

Males, those aged 35-54 and those with a limiting illness have 
higher levels of non walkers
Lower socio-economic communities by second demographic

Source: Sport England, Active Lives Adults (16+),  Nov 15-16 to Nov 20-21 combined, excluding gardening

Least likely to walk Most likely to walk

Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
75+ not included on this chart – NS SeC 16-74
Limiting illness 127 
35-54 	136 
Male 	202 
No limiting illness 273 
Female 	240 
16-34 	100 
55-74 	205 
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How walking habits have changed: and if we split walking 
into walking for leisure and walking for travel
NS SeC 6-8

Source: Sport England, Active Lives Adults (16+), Nov 15-16 - Nov 20-21, excluding gardening

Walking for leisure        Walking for travel

Number of 
sessions
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duration (depth)

How to read the chart

Pre-Covid

6 7

7

8

8

6

8

3

8

5
7

4

Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
Minutes per week

Walking minutes in 20-21 (xxx) are similar to 15-16 (xxx) but the make up has changed dramatically

	leisure	travel
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Walking minutes, for both leisure and travel, shot up during the early 
pandemic.  Both have now started to drop off but walking for leisure is now 
lower than pre-pandemic levels

Source: Sport England, Active Lives Adults (16+), Nov 15-16 - Nov 20-21

Walking for leisure Walking for travel



Chesterfield: 
Inactivity by MSOA

Source: https://www.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/

Please use the interactive 
map here to view the whole 
local authority area

https://www.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=78e303ee04664a1ebe4ce449c672cceb&extent=-308998.7048%2C6939680.0059%2C-71279.5468%2C7062590.7474%2C102100


People in hard-pressed living communities are least likely to 
walk

Source: Sport England, Active Lives Adults (16+),  Nov 15-16 to Nov 20-21 combined, excluding gardening

Least likely to walk Most likely to walk

40% 33% 31% 30% 27%

21%
28%

20% 27% 26%

24% 29%
29%

34%
32%

14% 10%
20%

9% 15%

8. Hard-Pressed Living 5. Urbanites 7. Constrained City
Dwellers

1. Rural Residents 6. Suburbanites

Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
Sample size
Hard-Pressed Living 588 
Urbanites 348 
Constrained City Dwellers 178 
Rural Residents 60 
Suburbanites 826 
Multicultural Metropolitans 13 



ONS: Area Classification of Output Areas 2011

Source: CDRC Mapmaker https://mapmaker.cdrc.ac.uk/#/output-area-classification?h=0&lon=-1.4595&lat=53.2425&zoom=12.39

Please use the 
interactive map 
here to view the 
whole local 
authority area

https://mapmaker.cdrc.ac.uk/#/output-area-classification?h=0&lon=-1.4595&lat=53.2425&zoom=12.39


Where do people walk to? Three quarters access green space by 
walking

Access and inclusion research asked respondents how they mainly accessed destinations that were important to 
them. Three quarters of those going to a green space, walked there.

11%
17%

13%
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24%
33%

27%
36%

41%
42%

51%
50%

77%

9%
10%
11%
11%
12%

19%
19%

27%
32%

35%
38%

47%
48%

75%

Other health services (e.g hospital) (1299)
Going to a place of leisure (e.g. cinema or…

Work (647)
Non-food shopping (1300)

Attending university/college (187)
Food shopping (1260)

Seeing friends and family (1341)
Escorting children to Secondary School (64)

Banking/post office (1069)
Job centre (63)

GP/Pharmacy/local health centre (1435)
Going to a place of worship (306)

Escorting children to Primary School (210)
Going to a green space/park/going for a walk (885)

Just walking

Walking with other modes

Access and Inclusion| Fieldwork: November –December 2019 | Q6. How do you usually [access that activity] and how long does it take to get there? Collect journey 
times for all modes used during the journey. | Base = 2803 (Base per question shown in brackets) | 



Children and young 
people: Derbyshire

Children and 
young people



46% 45%

63% 68%

17-18 18-19 19-20 20-21

Walking rates improved for all 5-16 year olds despite the 
pandemic

Source: Sport England, Active Lives CYP, Academic Year 17-18 to 20-21

Pre-Covid

Once a week walking participation for children and young people (Years 1-11)

Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
Girls and those in low affluence families have the highest walking rates in 20-21.  Boys and high affluence are the lowest

Walking rates have increased for girls and those in low affluence families

Sample size
17-18         1,439 
18-19         1,847 
19-20         1,052 
20-21         1,867



Summary – Key messages
 Activity levels are worse than in 2015/16
 Over half the people in Chesterfield are not walking 

much at all
 Those that don’t walk are much more likely to be inactive
 The proportion of those not walking has increased to 

pre-pandemic levels
 Within Derbyshire, only Bolsover, Erewash and North 

East Derbyshire have higher levels of those who don’t 
walk

 People in lower socio-economic communities or with a 
limiting illness or aged 75+ are least likely to walk – 42% 
of NS SeC 6-8 do not walk

 Compared to other ethnicities, Black and Asian 
communities in Derbyshire are least likely to walk

 Walking rates are lower for people who are unemployed 
or not working

 Higher levels of deprivation are associated with lower 
levels of walking

 Those classified as ‘hard press living’ are least likely to 
walk 

 Within the lower socio economic group:
 NS SeC 8 are least likely to walk regularly
 People with a limiting illness, aged 35-54 and males 

have higher levels of non walkers
 Walking for travel minutes within lower socio-

economic communities are half of the 15-16 and 16-
17 highs

 Children and young people within Derbyshire:
 Walking rates improved for all 5-16 year olds despite 

the pandemic
 Girls and children in low affluence families have the 

highest walking rates
 Boys and high affluence are the lowest
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